Transportation Services

Director:

Phone:

Business Contact:

Phone:

rainsea@ucmail.uc.edu

hutchiba@ucmail.uc.edu

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department

Rate Effective Date:

Rate Description

Inside Labor (per hour)

Overtime (per hour)

4-month service penalty fee (each)
Insurance (per vehicle)

Charter Buses per Rental - Admin Fee
Lease Charges (per vehicle per month)
Vehicle Purchase Fee (per vehicle)
Vehicle Licensing Fee

Gasoline (External Mat'l) Fee per Invoice Cost
External Labor per Invoice Cost

Total Pass Through Costs

Internal UC Rate
86.00
95.00
90.00

693.00
42.00
26.00

111.00
39.00
8.00%

12.00%

Cost of Expense
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Federal/Sponsored
Award Rate

86.00

95.00

90.00

693.00

42.00

26.00

111.00

39.00
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8.00%
12.00%

Cost of Expense

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.

External Rate

Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Cost of Expense



