Transportation Services

Director: Beth Rains Email: <u>rainsea@ucmail.uc.edu</u> Phone: 513-556-4147

Business Contact: Barbie Barton Email: hutchiba@ucmail.uc.edu Phone: 513-556-3326

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department

Rate Effective Date: 1/1/2025

		Federal/Sponsored				
Rate Description	Internal UC Rate		Award Rate		External Rate	
Inside Labor (per hour)	\$	86.00	\$	86.00	Internal + Market	
Overtime (per hour)	\$	95.00	\$	95.00	Internal + Market	
4-month service penalty fee (each)	\$	90.00	\$	90.00	Internal + Market	
Insurance (per vehicle)	\$	693.00	\$	693.00	Internal + Market	
Charter Buses per Rental - Admin Fee	\$	42.00	\$	42.00	Internal + Market	
Lease Charges (per vehicle per month)	\$	26.00	\$	26.00	Internal + Market	
Vehicle Purchase Fee (per vehicle)	\$	111.00	\$	111.00	Internal + Market	
Vehicle Licensing Fee	\$	39.00	\$	39.00	Internal + Market	
Gasoline (External Mat'I) Fee per Invoice Cost		8.00%		8.00%	Internal + Market	
External Labor per Invoice Cost		12.00%		12.00%	Internal + Market	
Total Pass Through Costs	Cost	Cost of Expense		Cost of Expense	Cost of Expense	

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.